

Contract Amendment

Six (6)

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

| Vendor: | Unum Life Insurance Company of Ame | erica Contract Insurance, Long Term Care |
|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| | insuring subsidiary of Unum Group | Contract No. 07710-09 |
| | 2211 Congress Street | |
| | Portland, ME 04104 | Effective Date 1-Jan-18 |
| | > | |
| Awarded by | y Court Order No.: 2 | 2009-865-11-16 |
| Contract Amendment Court Order No 1.: | | 2012-941-12-17 |
| Contract Amendment Court Order No 2.: | | 2014-009-01-06 |
| Contract Amendment Court Order No 3.: | | 2014850-11-03 |
| Contract Amendment Court Order No 4.: | | 2016-010-01-04 |
| Contract Amendment Court Order No 5.: | | 2016-587-08-15 |
| Contract Ar | mendment Court Order No. 6.: | |
| | YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE T | THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT |
| 1. Extend | contract at the same terms and conditions | s until December 31, 2018. |
| 2. The prei | miums for individual policies will increase l | by approximately 75% per calculated rates on January 1, 2018 |
| • | s provided herein, all terms and cor only be modified in writing signed b | nditions of the contract remain in full force and effect by both parties. |
| ACCEPTED | RY· | ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY |
| | | AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY |
| | | COMMISSIONERS' COURT |
| Unum Life | Insurance Company of America | 33 |
| | ubsidiary of Unum Group (print name) | Collin County Administration Building |
| | gress Street | 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 |
| Portland, N | | McKinney, Texas 75071 |
| Lach | Muchitt | Morning, roxas roors |
| SIGNATUR | E // | Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB |
| TITLE: AVP, Grouplong Term (are | | n (a ve Purchasing Agent |
| DATE: | 1217/2017 | DATE: |